
Assembling the stays on the following models

SR-OVAL-VS
SR-ROUND-VH
SR-OVAL-VE
SR-OVAL-H
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Parts List

1. Threaded Bung 2. M6 Stud 3. Main Stay Tube 4.Wall / Ceiling 
Plate

5. M6 Nut

Installation Instruction

Take the M6 stud (2.) and screw into the Threaded bung (1.) and slid inside the Main Stay Tube(3.)

Fit the Wall / Ceiling Plate (4.) 
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Ensure the M6 Stud protrudes though the Wall / Ceiling Plate far enough so that when the M6 nut (5.) is 
fitted the M6 Stud goes all the way though the M6 nut as well.

Now tighten the M6 Nut (finger tighten the nut then ¼ turn with the spanner.)

The stay is now ready to be fitted to the rail.

Now offer the rail up to the ceiling / wall and mark though the 3 hole on each wall/ceiling plate. Please 
ensure the orientation of the wall / ceiling plate is such that you can access the screw head to tighten 
this up with out the main rail interfering.

Please note we do NOT supply fixing screws due to the various make ups that walls & ceiling 
are constructed from (i.e stud work, block work, concrete). Each would require different 
fixing types. Appropriate fixing can be found at your local DIY store.

The stay can be cut down if require please see our:“Reducing the ceiling stay length on the following 
models” PDF


